POSTAL ADDRESS-ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017

Reference: C.N.177.2020.TREATIES-IV.4 (Depositary Notification)

## INTERNATIONAL COVENANT ON CIVIL AND POLITICAL RIGHTS NEW YORK, 16 DECEMBER 1966

ESTONIA: NOTIFICATION UNDER ARTICLE 4 (3) 1

The Secretary-General of the United Nations, acting in his capacity as depositary, communicates the following:

The above action was effected on 18 May 2020.

(Original: English)

"No. 19.1-1/380

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Estonia to the United Nations in New York presents its compliments to the Secretary-General of the United Nations, and with reference to its Note 15.2-4/125, dated 20 March 2020, of the declaration of an emergency situation in Estonia and its implementation measures under Article 4(3) of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights, has the honour to convey the following.

The emergency situation commenced on 12 March 2020 and initially remained in force until 1 May 2020. On 24 April 2020 the Government of Estonia prolonged the emergency situation until 17 May 2020.

Pursuant to Article 4(3) of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights the Permanent Mission of Estonia notifies the Secretary-General about termination of the emergency situation and withdrawal of the derogation of certain obligation under the Covenant, with effect from 18 May 2020.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Estonia to the United Nations in New York avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretary-General of the United Nations the assurances of its highest considerations.

New York, 16 May 2020"

\*\*\*

29 May 2020

DN

Refer to depositary notification C.N.113.2020.TREATIES-IV.4 of 27 March 2020 (Notification under article 4 (3): Estonia)